# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raymond E. Olsen	06/26/2006
Wesley I. Lewis	06/27/2006
John R. Bianchi	06/28/2006
Joe Kutsavage	06/27/2006
Daniel J. Urbaniak	08/04/2006
Angela Carr	06/26/2006
Ben R. Sanders	06/26/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regeneration Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Innovation Drive
City:	Alachua
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32615

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11428213

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500137366

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer E. Lacroix

Address Line 1: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Address Line 2: 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

16695US01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

**REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0380** 

Total Attachments: 8	
source=16695US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=16695US01_Assignment#page3.tif source=16695US01_Assignment#page3.tif source=16695US01_Assignment#page4.tif source=16695US01_Assignment#page5.tif source=16695US01_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=16695US01_Assignment#page7.tif source=16695US01_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0381

#### ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 16695US01 Serial No.: 11/428,213

Inventors: Raymond E. Olsen Filing Date: June 30, 2006

Wesley I. Lewis John R. Bianchi Joe Kutsavage Daniel J. Urbaniak

Angela Carr Ben R. Sanders

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to Regeneration Technologies, Inc. 1 Innovation Drive; Alachua, Florida 32615, a Florida corporation, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: "SELF FIXING ASSEMBLED BONE-TENDON-BONE GRAFT" and identified as File No. 16695US01, in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee. Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. Each of the undersigned warrants himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, each of the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations each of the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0382 undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

INVENTOR 1 OF 7
Lagnord COSe
Raymond E. Olsen
Date: 6/26/06 , 2006
State of Utah
County of <u>Cache</u> ss
On this $26$ day of $500$ , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, appeared Raymond E. Olsen, to me personally known to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed
said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

(seal)

My Commission Expires:

D. CLARE LEISHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH
2190 NORTH MAIN
LOGAN UT 84341
My Comm. Exp. 03/19/2008

Notary Public

#### INVENTOR 2 OF 7

Wesley I. Lewis
Date 6/27/\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006

State of Florida

County of Plachua

On this day of day of , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Wesley I. Lewis, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: Feb 37,2010 Muehalde

(seal)

Notary Public

MICHELLE ORTIZ

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Feb 27, 2010

Commission # DD 522660

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Inventor 3 of 7
Id R. R.
John R. Bianchi
Date <u>6/28</u> , 2006
State of Florida
County of Alachua ss
On this $23$ day of $500$ , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, appeared John R. Bianchi, to me personally known to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said
instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: Feb 31, 2010 Michelle Ortiz  (seal)  Notary Public - State of Florida  Notary Public - State of Florida  Notary Public - State of Florida
Notary Public Williams Feb 27, 2010  Notary Public Williams Feb 27, 2010  Commission Expires Feb 27, 2010  Commission # DD 522660  Bonded By National Notary Assn.

# INVENTOR 4 OF 7

Joe Kutsavage
Date: <u>6/27/06</u> , 2006
State of Florida ss
County of Pla Chua
On this $\frac{27}{2000}$ day of $\frac{1000}{2000}$ , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, appeared Joe Kutsavage, to me personally known to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said
instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: Feb 37, 2010 Michello Onky
Notary Public
(seal)

MICHELLE ORTIZ

Votary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Feb 27, 2010

Commission # DD 522660

Bonded By National Notary Asse

	INVENTOR 5 OF 7
(	Daniel J. Urbaniak
	Date:
	State of California
	County of Brange ss
	On this $\frac{H}{}$ day of ${}$ day of ${}$ , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
	County and State aforesaid, appeared Dan Urbaniak, to me personally known to be the same person
	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said
	instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.  My Commission Expires: 2006
	Notally Public
	(seal)
	ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ Commission # 1374471 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Eightes Sep 12, 2006

Attorney Docket No. 16695US01

NVENTOR 6 OF 7
and Com
Angela Carr
Date: <u>66/26/06</u> , 2006
State of Florida ss
County of Alachua
On this 26 day of 5000, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Angela Carr, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: Fob 37, 3010 Mehalle Otty Notary Public
MICHELLE ORTIZ  Notary Public - State of Florida  Notary Public - State of Florida  Commission Expires Feb 27, 2010  Commission # DD 522660  Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Attorney Docket No. 16695US01

Inventor 7 of 7
Bu Sul
Ben R. Sanders
Date:
State of Florida ss
County of Hlachua ss
On this day of, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ben R. Sanders, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: Feb. 27, 2010 Michello Ortis
(seal)  MICHELLE ORTIZ  Notary Public - State of Florida  Notary Public - State of Florida  My Commission Expires Feb 27, 2010  Commission # DD 522660  Bonded By National Notary Assn.

**RECORDED: 08/10/2006**